
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:336
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
UPGRADATION OF STATE ROADS
Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has notified/cleared several State roads including Sangareddy-Nanded-Akola of Andhra Pradesh as National Highways (NHs);

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the stretches of State roads which have been upgraded as NHs;

(c) whether the poor condition of the State roads is causing a number of accidents;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the number of accidents reported during the last one year; and

(e) the corrective measures taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) to (e) Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 336 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31st JULY, 2014 ASKED BY SHRI SATAV RAJEEV REGARDING UPGRADATION OF STATE ROADS.

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Details of National Highways declared during last seven years and current year is at Annexure.

(c) to (e) This Ministry is mainly responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) and development and maintenance of roads other than NHs rests with State Governments. Hence, question do not arise.
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